OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY NORTH TRIPURA, DHARMANAGAR

No.F.1A(41)-DLSA/NT-DMN/ESTT/LADCS/2023-24/ 623そろろ

Dated, Dharmanagar The 4th December, 2024

MEMORANDUM

Subject :- <u>Publication of Final Merit List of applicants for the post of Office Assistants/Clerks</u> <u>under LADCS.</u>

Ref. :- Advt. No.F.1A(41)-DLSA/NT/DMN/Estt./LADCS/2023/5238, dated 13-08-2024.

Pursunat to the approval of the Tripura State Legal Services Authority, communicated vide No.F.1(48)-LAW/TSLSA/AGT/ESTT/22/10101, dated 29-11-2024, Final Merit List of applicants for the post of **Office Assistants/Clerks** under District Legal Services Authority, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for LADCS is hereby published.

Merit position Sl. No.	Appl. Sl. No	NAME OF APPLICANTS	Final Merit score out of 50	REMARKS
1	107	UDIT CHAKMA	32	SELECTED
2	56	MUNNI PAUL	29	
3	127	ANUPAM ROY	24	
4	87	RAKTIM CHAKMA	22	
5	114	NIKITA DAS	21	
6	123	PIYALI SOM	21	
7	90	DEBASREE CHAKRABORTY	21	
8	14	NIRMAL KANTI NATH	21	
9	115	ABHIJIT DEBNATH	21	
10	55	SIAMTHARA DARLONG	21	
11	53	NIRSHITA BAIDYA	20	
12	144	DHARMA SHOK CHAKMA	20	
13	95	NILANJAN RAJA PAUL	20	
14	78	BIBEK DEY	20	
15	12	SANJOY CHANDA	19	
16	24	DIPANKAR MALAKAR	19	
17	157	SUBHANKAR DHAR	19	
18	65	ARIJIT BHOWMIK	19	
19	58	JOY CHOWDHURY	19	
20	25	KANAI DEBNATH	19	
21	45	SHUBHAM DEB	19	
22	70	ARPAN DEBNATH	18	

23	138	MOUSUMI NATH	18	
24	38	SUSHMITA SINHA	18	
25	5	SUPRIYA BHATTACHARJEE	18	
26	52	KUNAL CHANDRA GHOSH	17	
27	85	PRANESH DAS	17	
28	89	ABHIJIT RAJKUMAR	17	
29	48	DIBOYOJYOTI DEB NATH	17	
30	6	SATYAJIT DEB	17	
31	10	DIPA NATH	17	
32	31	RAJESH GHOSH	17	
33	77	BAIGIARUNG REANG	17	
34	165	CHANDRATAP NATH	16	
35	112	SUMAN PAUL	16	
36	37	SUROJIT DEBNATH	16	
37	59	SRIJITA GUPTA	15	
38	108	SUMIT DAS	15	
				1

//

(Chairman) District Legal Services Authority, <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar.</u>

Copy to :-

- 1. The Member Secretary, Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala for information.
- 2. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading this Memo. in the official website of the District Judiciary.

(Chairman) Chairman) District Legal Services Authority, Morth Tripura, Dharmanagar.